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20' GREENWAY
EASEMENT,
(TYP.)

10' MULTI-USE
TRAIL, (TYP.)

SEE SHEETS PP-1 - PP-22
FOR STORM DRAINAGE
DESIGN, (TYP.)

SEE SHEETS PP-1 - PP-22
FOR STORM DRAINAGE
DESIGN, (TYP.)

FH

WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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LEGEND:

TOWN OF ZEBULON RESPONSIBILITY

HOA RESPONSIBILITY

NOTES:
1. THE AMENITY CENTER AND PARKING LOT IS A PLACEHOLDER AT THIS
TIME.  A SEPARATE SITE PLAN WILL BE DEVELOPED WHICH INCLUDES
PARKING CONFIGURATION, POOL, CLUBHOUSE AND MAIL KIOSK TO THE
REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED IN THE PUD DOCUMENT.

2. HOA OWNS AND MAINTAINS DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN
ALLEYS AND PRIVATE STREET. THIS NOTE IS TO TRANSFER TO FINAL
PLAT.

3.  HOA OWNS AND MAINTAINS ALL ALLEYS - THIS NOTE IS TO
TRANSFER TO THE FINAL PLAT.
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PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

P-15

P-16

P-17

P-18

P-19

P-20

P-21

P-22

P-23

P-24

P-25

P-26

LENGTH
75.86'

102.41'

24.55'

26.69'

102.21'

111.35'

123.29'

192.02'

184.34'

138.38'

19.41'

66.53'

SIZE
42"

42"

42"

42"

42"

36"

36"

36"

36"

36"

18"

15"

SLOPE
0.52%

0.50%

0.49%

0.49%

0.50%

1.37%

0.81%

0.78%

0.71%

0.94%

4.12%

1.20%

START
ST-16 DI

ST-17 CI

ST-18 CI

ST-19 DI

ST-20 DI

ST-21 DI

ST-22 DI

ST-23 DI

ST-24 DI

ST-25 DI

ST-26 DI

ST-27 DI

INVERT IN
272.39

276.00

276.32

276.65

277.36

280.03

281.50

283.00

284.50

286.00

283.00

285.50

END
ST-15 FES

ST-16 DI

ST-17 CI

ST-18 CI

ST-19 DI

ST-20 DI

ST-21 DI

ST-22 DI

ST-23 DI

ST-24 DI

ST-22 DI

ST-23 DI

INVERT OUT
272.00

275.49

276.20

276.52

276.85

278.50

280.50

281.50

283.20

284.70

282.20

284.70

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

P-1

P-2

P-2A

P-3

P-4

P-5

P-6

P-7

P-8

P-9

LENGTH
60.57'

80.60'

41.07'

119.80'

111.03'

51.42'

140.62'

27.75'

99.22'

157.97'

SIZE
24"

18"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

SLOPE
0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

2.29%

0.50%

1.21%

0.50%

1.00%

1.00%

START
ST-4 DI

ST-3A

ST-2 CI

ST-3 DI

ST-5 DI

ST-6 CI

ST-8 CI

ST-7 CI

ST-9 DI

ST-10 DI

INVERT IN
271.17

271.77

272.18

272.27

276.62

273.58

274.20

274.68

274.90

276.68

END
ST-1 FES

ST-3 DI

ST-3A

ST-4 DI

ST-4 DI

ST-2 CI

ST-3A

ST-8 CI

ST-2 CI

ST-9 DI

INVERT OUT
270.87

271.37

271.97

271.67

274.08

273.33

272.50

274.54

273.91

275.10

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

P-30

P-32

P-33

P-33A

P-34

P-35

P-36

P-37

P-38

P-39

P-40

P-41

P-42

P-43

P-44

P-45

P-46

P-47

P-48

P-49

P-50

P-51

P-52

P-53

P-54

P-55

P-56

P-57

P-58

P-59

P-60

P-61

P-63

P-63A

P-63B

P-65

P-66

P-67

P-68

P-69

P-70

P-71

P-72

P-73

P-74

LENGTH
79.17'

94.00'

79.98'

87.14'

63.18'

40.24'

89.27'

40.27'

45.08'

53.69'

55.83'

237.20'

25.00'

87.94'

159.89'

192.27'

120.72'

33.13'

29.79'

56.99'

166.46'

110.55'

46.18'

148.71'

60.76'

64.73'

230.34'

25.02'

40.36'

286.66'

24.94'

79.00'

86.76'

122.95'

78.14'

36.02'

42.08'

25.39'

100.50'

32.14'

33.08'

25.51'

88.44'

25.58'

25.03'

SIZE
24"

18"

30"

30"

30"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

15"

15"

24"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

24"

24"

24"

24"

18"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

24"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

SLOPE
0.51%

0.53%

0.50%

1.15%

0.50%

1.00%

1.12%

1.09%

0.51%

0.63%

0.54%

0.76%

1.40%

0.80%

0.22%

1.82%

0.50%

0.70%

0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

0.89%

0.63%

0.60%

1.89%

0.64%

1.14%

0.59%

0.50%

0.76%

0.50%

0.64%

1.92%

1.06%

4.18%

1.00%

2.71%

1.71%

1.21%

2.05%

0.93%

0.98%

0.52%

START
ST-31 CI

ST-32 CI

ST-34 CI

ST-33 CI

ST-35 DI

ST-36 CI

ST-37 CI

ST-38 DI

ST-39 CI

ST-40 CI

ST-41 CI

ST-42 CI

ST-43 CI

ST-44 DI

ST-45 DI

ST-46 DI

ST-47 CI

ST-48 CI

ST-49 DI

ST-50 CI

ST-51 CI

ST-52 CI

ST-53 CI

ST-54 CI

ST-55 DI

ST-56 DI

ST-57 DI

ST-58 CI

ST-59 DI

ST-60 DI

ST-61 CI

ST-62 DI

ST-63A DI

ST-64 DI

ST-63B DI

ST-65 CI

ST-66 DI

ST-67 CI

ST-68 DI

ST-69 CI

ST-70 DI

ST-71 CI

ST-72 DI

ST-73 CI

ST-74 CI

INVERT IN
271.40

275.00

276.10

273.50

276.62

278.02

280.42

280.94

281.00

281.70

282.20

284.80

285.35

278.75

279.10

286.00

286.46

286.89

287.45

276.88

277.92

278.67

279.10

282.42

282.80

283.19

287.80

276.00

277.60

279.48

271.52

272.63

273.26

274.30

276.00

278.88

281.20

280.10

283.42

283.75

279.71

279.00

281.91

281.50

282.58

END
ST-30 FES

ST-33 CI

ST-33 CI

ST-33A FES

ST-34 CI

ST-35 DI

ST-36 CI

ST-37 CI

ST-38 DI

ST-39 CI

ST-40 CI

ST-41 CI

ST-42 CI

ST-35 DI

ST-44 DI

ST-45 DI

ST-46 DI

ST-47 CI

ST-48 CI

ST-34 CI

ST-50 CI

ST-51 CI

ST-52 CI

ST-53 CI

ST-54 CI

ST-55 DI

ST-56 DI

ST-32 CI

ST-58 CI

ST-59 DI

ST-31 CI

ST-61 CI

ST-62 DI

ST-63A DI

ST-63A DI

ST-50 CI

ST-51 CI

ST-53 CI

ST-67 CI

ST-54 CI

ST-44 DI

ST-36 CI

ST-38 DI

ST-39 CI

ST-41 CI

INVERT OUT
271.00

274.50

275.70

272.50

276.30

277.62

279.42

280.50

280.77

281.36

281.90

283.00

285.00

278.05

278.75

282.50

285.86

286.66

287.30

276.60

277.08

278.12

278.87

281.09

282.42

282.80

283.44

275.84

277.14

277.80

271.40

272.03

272.83

273.51

274.50

278.50

279.44

279.85

280.70

283.20

279.31

278.48

281.09

281.25

282.45

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

P-82

P-83

P-83A

P-84

P-85

P-86

P-89

P-90

P-91

P-92

P-93

P-94

P-95

P-96

LENGTH
107.75'

184.25'

44.26'

116.85'

34.00'

22.56'

34.00'

40.29'

25.00'

34.00'

26.06'

34.00'

41.69'

25.00'

SIZE
18"

24"

30"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

SLOPE
0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

0.69%

1.00%

0.53%

0.50%

0.50%

0.52%

0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

2.57%

1.32%

START
ST-82 CI

ST-83 CI

ST-84 CI

ST-85 CI

ST-86 CI

ST-87 DI

ST-90 CI

ST-91 CI

ST-92 CI

ST-93 CI

ST-94 DI

ST-95 CI

ST-96 CI

ST-97 CI

INVERT IN
273.68

272.64

271.22

273.03

273.62

274.63

273.85

274.05

274.18

273.56

273.69

272.87

273.94

274.27

END
ST-83 CI

ST-84 CI

ST-83A FES

ST-84 CI

ST-85 CI

ST-86 CI

ST-82 CI

ST-90 CI

ST-91 CI

ST-83 CI

ST-93 CI

ST-84 CI

ST-95 CI

ST-96 CI

INVERT OUT
273.14

271.72

271.00

272.22

273.28

274.51

273.68

273.85

274.05

273.39

273.56

272.70

272.87

273.94

NAME
P-80

P-87

P-88

P-100

P-101

P-102

P-103

P-104

P-105

P-106

P-107

P-108

P-109

P-110

P-111

P-112

P-113

P-114

P-115

P-116

P-116A

P-117

P-118

P-119

P-120

P-121

P-122

P-123

P-124

P-126

P-127

P-128

P-129

P-130

P-131

P-132

P-133

P-134

P-135

P-136

P-137

P-138

P-139

P-140

P-141

P-142

P-143

P-144

P-145

P-146

P-147

P-148

P-149

P-150

P-151

P-152

P-153

P-154

P-155

P-156

P-157

P-158

P-159

P-160

P-161

P-162

P-163

P-164

P-165

P-166

P-167

P-168

P-169

P-170

P-171

LENGTH
257.05'

34.00'

22.76'

158.97'

25.01'

109.55'

136.03'

46.97'

137.15'

196.43'

175.20'

77.85'

241.13'

182.40'

161.22'

90.09'

25.05'

166.89'

34.42'

43.80'

34.52'

25.04'

108.46'

43.55'

25.32'

81.45'

120.21'

117.92'

173.13'

33.92'

88.89'

70.30'

138.04'

154.93'

135.95'

182.76'

154.59'

117.28'

29.05'

116.29'

145.46'

133.86'

39.50'

25.00'

74.51'

156.99'

56.54'

95.31'

23.71'

107.43'

101.17'

143.83'

29.21'

25.81'

259.75'

32.29'

24.11'

256.92'

123.59'

47.76'

42.66'

34.00'

25.00'

34.06'

34.67'

34.01'

36.59'

38.07'

36.80'

29.39'

28.30'

25.00'

25.00'

52.04'

25.10'

SIZE
18"

18"

18"

48"

48"

42"

42"

42"

36"

36"

36"

30"

30"

24"

24"

24"

24"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

24"

18"

18"

15"

30"

24"

24"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

18"

18"

15"

24"

24"

24"

24"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

18"

18"

15"

15"

18"

18"

15"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

SLOPE
2.16%

1.47%

2.20%

0.82%

0.80%

0.55%

0.54%

0.60%

1.38%

0.86%

0.71%

0.59%

0.63%

3.84%

3.50%

6.44%

0.80%

2.09%

3.23%

1.37%

0.50%

0.50%

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

0.50%

0.92%

3.01%

3.65%

0.59%

1.12%

1.42%

3.64%

7.34%

2.99%

1.00%

8.54%

2.73%

1.72%

0.90%

0.85%

1.31%

1.01%

0.50%

3.01%

5.42%

4.42%

2.94%

1.27%

2.70%

2.00%

2.43%

1.00%

2.33%

3.39%

1.60%

0.83%

0.62%

2.02%

1.47%

0.55%

0.50%

0.80%

0.59%

0.55%

0.59%

0.98%

0.53%

0.54%

1.02%

3.00%

1.15%

0.80%

2.79%

1.19%

START
ST-88 CI

ST-81 CI

ST-89 DI

ST-101 CI

ST-102 CI

ST-103 CI

ST-104 CI

ST-105 CI

ST-106 CI

ST-107 CI

ST-108 CI

ST-109 CI

ST-110 CI

ST-111 CI

ST-112 CI

ST-113 CI

ST-114 CI

ST-115 CI

ST-116 CI

ST-116A CI

ST-117 CI

ST-118 CI

ST-119 CI

ST-120 CI

ST-121 CI

ST-122 CI

ST-123 CI

ST-124 CI

ST-125 CI

ST-127 DI

ST-128 DI

ST-129 DI

ST-130 DI

ST-131 DI

ST-132 DI

ST-133 DI

ST-134 CI

ST-135 CI

ST-137 DI

ST-138 DI

ST-139 DI

ST-140 CI

ST-141 CI

ST-142 CI

ST-143 JB

ST-144 CI

ST-145 CI

ST-146 DI

ST-147 DI

ST-148 DI

ST-149 DI

ST-150 CI

ST-151 CI

ST-152 CI

ST-153 CI

ST-154 DI

ST-155 DI

ST-156 DI

ST-157 DI

ST-158 CI

ST-159 CI

ST-160 CI

ST-161 CI

ST-162 CI

ST-163 CI

ST-164 CI

ST-165 CI

ST-166 CI

ST-167 CI

ST-168 CI

ST-126 CI

ST-169 CI

ST-170 CI

ST-171 CI

INVERT IN
268.30

269.00

269.50

229.80

230.20

231.36

231.98

232.27

234.69

236.57

237.83

238.81

240.56

248.00

253.88

259.80

260.30

264.28

265.59

266.40

266.77

267.10

268.38

269.02

269.47

232.40

234.00

237.77

244.31

231.90

233.40

234.40

240.02

251.89

257.32

259.45

248.00

255.00

255.50

237.85

240.08

242.38

239.23

239.55

243.34

251.85

255.00

258.00

258.50

261.40

263.52

267.32

252.34

253.44

262.45

263.16

243.95

245.75

248.50

261.50

261.93

262.35

232.61

234.20

236.56

238.20

240.42

242.20

249.20

234.50

239.50

244.80

255.70

253.50

254.00

END
ST-158 CI

ST-88 CI

ST-88 CI

ST-100 FES

ST-101 CI

ST-102 CI

ST-103 CI

ST-104 CI

ST-105 CI

ST-106 CI

ST-107 CI

ST-108 CI

ST-109 CI

ST-110 CI

ST-111 CI

ST-112 CI

ST-113 CI

ST-114 CI

ST-115 CI

ST-116 CI

ST-116A CI

ST-117 CI

ST-118 CI

ST-119 CI

ST-120 CI

ST-102 CI

ST-122 CI

ST-123 CI

ST-124 CI

ST-102 CI

ST-127 DI

ST-128 DI

ST-129 DI

ST-130 DI

ST-131 DI

ST-132 DI

ST-129 DI

ST-134 CI

ST-135 CI

ST-106 CI

ST-137 DI

ST-138 DI

ST-108 CI

ST-140 CI

ST-141 CI

ST-142 CI

ST-143 JB

ST-144 CI

ST-145 CI

ST-146 DI

ST-147 DI

ST-148 DI

ST-143 JB

ST-150 CI

ST-151 CI

ST-152 CI

ST-142 CI

ST-154 DI

ST-155 DI

ST-114 CI

ST-157 DI

ST-158 CI

ST-104 CI

ST-105 CI

ST-106 CI

ST-107 CI

ST-109 CI

ST-110 CI

ST-111 CI

ST-123 CI

ST-124 CI

ST-125 CI

ST-144 CI

ST-143 JB

ST-170 CI

INVERT OUT
262.75

268.50

269.00

228.50

230.00

230.76

231.25

231.99

232.80

234.88

236.58

238.35

239.03

240.99

248.23

254.00

260.10

260.80

264.48

265.80

266.60

266.97

267.30

268.58

269.22

231.99

232.90

234.22

238.00

231.70

232.40

233.40

235.00

240.52

253.26

257.62

234.80

251.80

255.00

236.80

238.85

240.63

238.83

239.43

241.10

243.34

252.50

255.20

258.20

258.50

261.50

263.82

252.05

252.84

253.64

262.65

243.75

244.15

246.00

260.80

261.70

262.18

232.41

234.00

236.37

238.00

240.06

242.00

249.00

234.20

238.65

244.51

255.50

252.05

253.70

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-180

P-181

P-182

P-183

P-184

P-185

P-186

P-187

P-188

P-189

P-190

P-191

P-192

P-193

LENGTH
269.51'

142.12'

25.07'

120.54'

127.37'

179.75'

123.52'

173.48'

27.95'

150.80'

25.00'

25.64'

191.50'

26.09'

SIZE
30"

30"

30"

30"

30"

24"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

30"

15"

15"

SLOPE
3.38%

0.91%

0.54%

0.50%

0.55%

1.28%

1.78%

0.69%

0.72%

0.96%

2.80%

0.50%

1.07%

0.66%

START
ST-181 DI

ST-182 CI

ST-183 CI

ST-192 CI

ST-185 DI

ST-186 CI

ST-187 CI

ST-188 CI

ST-189 CI

ST-191 CI

ST-190 CI

ST-184 CI

ST-193 DI

ST-194 CI

INVERT IN
251.10

252.80

253.24

253.67

254.90

257.70

260.80

262.30

262.85

257.00

258.20

254.00

258.20

260.85

END
ST-180 FES

ST-181 DI

ST-182 CI

ST-182 CI

ST-184 CI

ST-185 DI

ST-186 CI

ST-187 CI

ST-188 CI

ST-182 CI

ST-191 CI

ST-192 CI

ST-185 DI

ST-187 CI

INVERT OUT
242.00

251.50

253.10

253.07

254.20

255.40

258.60

261.10

262.65

255.55

257.50

253.87

256.15

260.67

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-200

P-202

P-203

P-204

P-205

P-206

P-207

P-208

P-209

P-210

P-211

P-212

P-213

P-214

P-215

P-216

P-217

P-218

P-218A

P-219

P-220

P-221

P-222

P-223

P-224

P-225

P-226

P-227

P-228

P-229

P-230

P-231

P-232

P-233

P-234

P-235

P-236

P-237

LENGTH
74.03'

160.88'

35.60'

190.99'

92.58'

91.86'

131.92'

106.38'

78.68'

105.30'

80.13'

125.20'

117.72'

81.22'

89.66'

18.98'

265.61'

41.49'

26.74'

25.03'

111.02'

131.53'

48.70'

25.05'

25.57'

22.79'

122.00'

39.74'

25.03'

27.55'

23.45'

101.78'

41.40'

25.18'

30.43'

23.65'

47.31'

25.21'

SIZE
36"

36"

36"

36"

30"

30"

30"

24"

24"

24"

24"

24"

24"

18"

18"

15"

18"

15"

15"

15"

18"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

15"

SLOPE
1.88%

5.15%

0.62%

0.55%

0.76%

2.79%

1.77%

0.49%

1.46%

0.80%

0.77%

0.54%

0.61%

1.26%

0.78%

7.63%

0.58%

5.02%

1.12%

2.00%

0.50%

1.46%

0.94%

0.53%

0.51%

1.05%

3.23%

1.89%

0.80%

1.11%

0.64%

2.37%

2.46%

0.52%

1.05%

2.25%

2.45%

0.60%

START
ST-202 DI

ST-203 CI

ST-204 CI

ST-205 CI

ST-206 CI

ST-207 CI

ST-208 CI

ST-209 CI

ST-210 CI

ST-211 CI

ST-212 CI

ST-213 CI

ST-214 CI

ST-215 CI

ST-216 CI

ST-217 CI

ST-218 CI

ST-219 CI

ST-218A CI

ST-220 CI

ST-221 DI

ST-222 DI

ST-223 CI

ST-224 CI

ST-225 CI

ST-226 DI

ST-227 DI

ST-228 CI

ST-229 CI

ST-230 CI

ST-231 DI

ST-232 DI

ST-233 CI

ST-234 CI

ST-235 CI

ST-236 DI

ST-237 CI

ST-238 CI

INVERT IN
242.39

253.60

255.95

256.99

258.10

260.66

263.00

265.40

266.75

267.98

268.50

269.17

269.90

271.60

272.50

275.13

259.00

261.30

259.50

262.00

258.00

260.32

258.50

258.59

259.48

262.15

266.09

265.00

265.20

266.70

267.65

270.06

269.83

270.32

269.32

271.59

272.00

272.35

END
ST-200 FES

ST-202 DI

ST-203 CI

ST-204 CI

ST-205 CI

ST-206 CI

ST-207 CI

ST-208 CI

ST-209 CI

ST-210 CI

ST-211 CI

ST-212 CI

ST-213 CI

ST-214 CI

ST-215 CI

ST-216 CI

ST-204 CI

ST-218 CI

ST-218 CI

ST-219 CI

ST-204 CI

ST-221 DI

ST-205 CI

ST-223 CI

ST-206 CI

ST-207 CI

ST-226 DI

ST-208 CI

ST-228 CI

ST-209 CI

ST-210 CI

ST-231 DI

ST-211 CI

ST-233 CI

ST-212 CI

ST-213 CI

ST-214 CI

ST-237 CI

INVERT OUT
241.00

245.32

255.73

255.95

257.40

258.10

260.66

264.87

265.60

267.14

267.88

268.50

269.18

270.58

271.80

273.68

257.45

259.22

259.20

261.50

257.45

258.40

258.04

258.46

259.35

261.91

262.15

264.25

265.00

266.40

267.50

267.65

268.81

270.19

269.00

271.06

270.84

272.20

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-250

P-251

LENGTH
25.98'

29.45'

SIZE
15"

15"

SLOPE
0.77%

2.72%

START
ST-251 CI

ST-252 CI

INVERT IN
223.20

224.00

END
ST-250 FES

ST-251 CI

INVERT OUT
223.00

223.20

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-255

P-256

LENGTH
36.36'

25.00'

SIZE
15"

15"

SLOPE
0.50%

0.50%

START
ST-256 CI

ST-257 CI

INVERT IN
252.18

252.51

END
ST-255 FES

ST-256 CI

INVERT OUT
252.00

252.38

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-260

P-261

LENGTH
79.53'

24.96'

SIZE
15"

15"

SLOPE
0.50%

0.50%

START
ST-261 CI

ST-262 CI

INVERT IN
246.18

246.50

END
ST-260 FES

ST-261 CI

INVERT OUT
245.78

246.38

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-265

P-266

P-266A

P-266B

P-267

P-268

P-268A

P-269

P-270

P-271

P-272

P-273

P-274

P-275

P-276

P-277

P-278

P-279

LENGTH
60.05'

34.00'

26.56'

31.18'

62.11'

83.51'

74.55'

25.00'

68.65'

34.00'

49.91'

25.27'

108.91'

25.01'

40.13'

66.76'

197.95'

76.91'

SIZE
30"

18"

18"

18"

30"

30"

18"

15"

18"

18"

18"

18"

15"

15"

15"

18"

15"

15"

SLOPE
0.83%

0.88%

1.13%

1.28%

0.50%

0.50%

3.18%

0.50%

4.25%

0.50%

0.50%

0.50%

1.71%

0.80%

2.74%

1.50%

6.36%

0.68%

START
ST-266 CI

ST-267 CI

ST-267A DI

ST-267B DI

ST-268 CI

ST-268A CI

ST-274 CI

ST-270 CI

ST-269 CI

ST-271 CI

ST-272 CI

ST-273 CI

ST-276 CI

ST-275 CI

ST-277 DI

ST-278 DI

ST-279 DI

ST-280 DI

INVERT IN
260.00

261.30

261.80

262.50

260.51

261.63

264.50

268.00

265.50

268.50

268.13

267.68

268.30

268.70

270.00

262.00

274.79

275.52

END
ST-265 FES

ST-266 CI

ST-267 CI

ST-267A DI

ST-266 CI

ST-268 CI

ST-268A CI

ST-269 CI

ST-268A CI

ST-272 CI

ST-273 CI

ST-274 CI

ST-269 CI

ST-276 CI

ST-275 CI

ST-268 CI

ST-278 DI

ST-279 DI

INVERT OUT
259.50

261.00

261.50

262.10

260.20

261.21

262.13

267.87

262.58

268.33

267.88

267.55

266.44

268.50

268.90

261.00

262.20

275.00

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME
P-285

P-286

P-287

LENGTH
46.82'

36.76'

41.10'

SIZE
18"

18"

18"

SLOPE
1.50%

1.09%

10.95%

START
ST-286 CI

ST-287 CI

ST-288 FES

INVERT IN
280.70

281.30

286.00

END
ST-285 FES

ST-286 CI

ST-287 CI

INVERT OUT
280.00

280.90

281.50

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

CULVERT 1

LENGTH
63.81'

SIZE
72"

SLOPE
0.78%

START
HW-2

INVERT IN
222.00

END
HW-1

INVERT OUT
221.50

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

CULVERT 2

LENGTH
69.80'

SIZE
36"

SLOPE
2.53%

START
HW-4

INVERT IN
250.35

END
HW-3

INVERT OUT
248.58

PIPE SCHEDULE
NAME

CULVERT 3

LENGTH
61.59'

SIZE
72"

SLOPE
0.75%

START
HW-6

INVERT IN
245.66

END
HW-5

INVERT OUT
245.20

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call
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P-1

PP-21

PP-21

PP-21

P-1

P-1
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P-1
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NOTES:
1. THE PIPE RUNS ARE IDENTIFIED AS TO WHO HAVE RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE PIPE AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

HOA - HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION.

TOZ - TOWN OF ZEBULON.

2.  ALL PIPE TO BE RCP CLASS III UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (P-91).
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STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-1 FES
 RIM = 273.24
 INV IN = 270.87 (P-1)

 ST-2 CI
 RIM = 278.20
 INV IN = 273.33 (P-5)
 INV IN = 273.91 (P-8)
 INV OUT = 272.18 (P-2A)

 ST-3 DI
 RIM = 279.02
 INV IN = 271.37 (P-2)
 INV OUT = 272.27 (P-3)

 ST-3A
 RIM = 278.24
 INV IN = 271.97 (P-2A)
 INV IN = 272.50 (P-6)
 INV OUT = 271.77 (P-2)

 ST-4 DI
 RIM = 281.02
 INV IN = 274.08 (P-4)
 INV IN = 271.67 (P-3)
 INV OUT = 271.17 (P-1)

 ST-5 DI
 RIM = 282.57
 INV OUT = 276.62 (P-4)

 ST-6 CI
 RIM = 278.78
 INV OUT = 273.58 (P-5)

 ST-7 CI
 RIM = 280.33
 INV OUT = 274.68 (P-7)

 ST-8 CI
 RIM = 280.15
 INV IN = 274.54 (P-7)
 INV OUT = 274.20 (P-6)

 ST-9 DI
 RIM = 279.00
 INV IN = 275.10 (P-9)
 INV OUT = 274.90 (P-8)

 ST-10 DI
 RIM = 280.62
 INV OUT = 276.68 (P-9)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-15 FES
 RIM = 276.09
 INV IN = 272.00 (P-15)

 ST-16 DI
 RIM = 285.03
 INV IN = 275.49 (P-16)
 INV OUT = 272.39 (P-15)

 ST-17 CI
 RIM = 285.59
 INV IN = 276.20 (P-17)
 INV OUT = 276.00 (P-16)

 ST-18 CI
 RIM = 285.59
 INV IN = 276.52 (P-18)
 INV OUT = 276.32 (P-17)

 ST-19 DI
 RIM = 285.99
 INV IN = 276.85 (P-19)
 INV OUT = 276.65 (P-18)

 ST-20 DI
 RIM = 285.33
 INV IN = 278.50 (P-20)
 INV OUT = 277.36 (P-19)

 ST-21 DI
 RIM = 289.28
 INV IN = 280.50 (P-21)
 INV OUT = 280.03 (P-20)

 ST-22 DI
 RIM = 289.89
 INV IN = 281.50 (P-22)
 INV IN = 282.20 (P-25)
 INV OUT = 281.50 (P-21)

 ST-23 DI
 RIM = 292.41
 INV IN = 283.20 (P-23)
 INV IN = 284.70 (P-26)
 INV OUT = 283.00 (P-22)

 ST-24 DI
 RIM = 293.11
 INV IN = 284.70 (P-24)
 INV OUT = 284.50 (P-23)

 ST-25 DI
 RIM = 293.00
 INV OUT = 286.00 (P-24)

 ST-26 DI
 RIM = 289.00
 INV OUT = 283.00 (P-25)

 ST-27 DI
 RIM = 290.00
 INV OUT = 285.50 (P-26)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-30 FES
 RIM = 272.87
 INV IN = 271.00 (P-30)

 ST-31 CI
 RIM = 280.46
 INV IN = 271.40 (P-60)
 INV OUT = 271.40 (P-30)

 ST-32 CI
 RIM = 282.13
 INV IN = 275.84 (P-57)
 INV OUT = 275.00 (P-32)

 ST-33 CI
 RIM = 282.80
 INV IN = 275.70 (P-33)
 INV IN = 274.50 (P-32)
 INV OUT = 273.50 (P-33A)

 ST-33A FES
 RIM = 275.52
 INV IN = 272.50 (P-33A)

 ST-34 CI
 RIM = 284.06
 INV IN = 276.30 (P-34)
 INV IN = 276.60 (P-49)
 INV OUT = 276.10 (P-33)

 ST-35 DI
 RIM = 284.71
 INV IN = 277.62 (P-35)
 INV IN = 278.05 (P-43)
 INV OUT = 276.62 (P-34)

 ST-36 CI
 RIM = 285.29
 INV IN = 279.42 (P-36)
 INV IN = 278.48 (P-71)
 INV OUT = 278.02 (P-35)

 ST-37 CI
 RIM = 286.43
 INV IN = 280.50 (P-37)
 INV OUT = 280.42 (P-36)

 ST-38 DI
 RIM = 287.15
 INV IN = 280.77 (P-38)
 INV IN = 281.09 (P-72)
 INV OUT = 280.94 (P-37)

 ST-39 CI
 RIM = 287.32
 INV IN = 281.36 (P-39)
 INV IN = 281.25 (P-73)
 INV OUT = 281.00 (P-38)

 ST-40 CI
 RIM = 287.99
 INV IN = 281.90 (P-40)
 INV OUT = 281.70 (P-39)

 ST-41 CI
 RIM = 288.69
 INV IN = 283.00 (P-41)
 INV IN = 282.45 (P-74)
 INV OUT = 282.20 (P-40)

 ST-42 CI
 RIM = 291.28
 INV IN = 285.00 (P-42)
 INV OUT = 284.80 (P-41)

 ST-43 CI
 RIM = 291.28
 INV OUT = 285.35 (P-42)

 ST-44 DI
 RIM = 283.98
 INV IN = 278.75 (P-44)
 INV IN = 279.31 (P-70)
 INV OUT = 278.75 (P-43)

 ST-45 DI
 RIM = 287.35
 INV IN = 282.50 (P-45)
 INV OUT = 279.10 (P-44)

 ST-46 DI
 RIM = 291.61
 INV IN = 285.86 (P-46)
 INV OUT = 286.00 (P-45)

 ST-47 CI
 RIM = 293.10
 INV IN = 286.66 (P-47)
 INV OUT = 286.46 (P-46)

 ST-48 CI
 RIM = 293.06
 INV IN = 287.30 (P-48)
 INV OUT = 286.89 (P-47)

 ST-49 DI
 RIM = 292.84
 INV OUT = 287.45 (P-48)

 ST-50 CI
 RIM = 282.62
 INV IN = 278.50 (P-65)
 INV IN = 277.08 (P-50)
 INV OUT = 276.88 (P-49)

 ST-51 CI
 RIM = 285.24
 INV IN = 279.44 (P-66)
 INV IN = 278.12 (P-51)
 INV OUT = 277.92 (P-50)

 ST-52 CI
 RIM = 287.12
 INV IN = 278.87 (P-52)
 INV OUT = 278.67 (P-51)

 ST-53 CI
 RIM = 286.72
 INV IN = 281.09 (P-53)
 INV IN = 279.85 (P-67)
 INV OUT = 279.10 (P-52)

 ST-54 CI
 RIM = 289.90
 INV IN = 282.42 (P-54)
 INV IN = 283.20 (P-69)
 INV OUT = 282.42 (P-53)

 ST-55 DI
 RIM = 289.45
 INV IN = 282.80 (P-55)
 INV OUT = 282.80 (P-54)

 ST-56 DI
 RIM = 290.09
 INV IN = 283.44 (P-56)
 INV OUT = 283.19 (P-55)

 ST-57 DI
 RIM = 294.41
 INV OUT = 287.80 (P-56)

 ST-58 CI
 RIM = 282.15
 INV IN = 277.14 (P-58)
 INV OUT = 276.00 (P-57)

 ST-59 DI
 RIM = 282.09
 INV IN = 277.80 (P-59)
 INV OUT = 277.60 (P-58)

 ST-60 DI
 RIM = 284.08
 INV OUT = 279.48 (P-59)

 ST-61 CI
 RIM = 280.46
 INV IN = 272.03 (P-61)
 INV OUT = 271.52 (P-60)

 ST-62 DI
 RIM = 281.69
 INV IN = 272.83 (P-63)
 INV OUT = 272.63 (P-61)

 ST-63A DI
 RIM = 282.56
 INV IN = 274.50 (P-63B)
 INV IN = 273.51 (P-63A)
 INV OUT = 273.26 (P-63)

 ST-63B DI
 RIM = 281.90
 INV OUT = 276.00 (P-63B)

 ST-64 DI
 RIM = 279.09
 INV OUT = 274.30 (P-63A)

 ST-65 CI
 RIM = 282.62
 INV OUT = 278.88 (P-65)

 ST-66 DI
 RIM = 285.70
 INV OUT = 281.20 (P-66)

 ST-67 CI
 RIM = 286.70
 INV IN = 280.70 (P-68)
 INV OUT = 280.10 (P-67)

 ST-68 DI
 RIM = 287.73
 INV OUT = 283.42 (P-68)

 ST-69 CI
 RIM = 290.36
 INV OUT = 283.75 (P-69)

 ST-70 DI
 RIM = 283.90
 INV OUT = 279.71 (P-70)

 ST-71 CI
 RIM = 285.36
 INV OUT = 279.00 (P-71)

 ST-72 DI
 RIM = 288.41
 INV OUT = 281.91 (P-72)

 ST-73 CI
 RIM = 287.25
 INV OUT = 281.50 (P-73)

 ST-74 CI
 RIM = 288.70
 INV OUT = 282.58 (P-74)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-82 CI
 RIM = 277.34
 INV IN = 273.68 (P-89)
 INV OUT = 273.68 (P-82)

 ST-83 CI
 RIM = 278.50
 INV IN = 273.14 (P-82)
 INV IN = 273.39 (P-92)
 INV OUT = 272.64 (P-83)

 ST-83A FES
 RIM = 273.38
 INV IN = 271.00 (P-83A)

 ST-84 CI
 RIM = 280.27
 INV IN = 272.22 (P-84)
 INV IN = 271.72 (P-83)
 INV IN = 272.70 (P-94)
 INV OUT = 271.22 (P-83A)

 ST-85 CI
 RIM = 281.53
 INV IN = 273.28 (P-85)
 INV OUT = 273.03 (P-84)

 ST-86 CI
 RIM = 281.53
 INV IN = 274.51 (P-86)
 INV OUT = 273.62 (P-85)

 ST-87 DI
 RIM = 277.50
 INV OUT = 274.63 (P-86)

 ST-90 CI
 RIM = 277.34
 INV IN = 273.85 (P-90)
 INV OUT = 273.85 (P-89)

 ST-91 CI
 RIM = 276.28
 INV IN = 274.05 (P-91)
 INV OUT = 274.05 (P-90)

 ST-92 CI
 RIM = 276.28
 INV OUT = 274.18 (P-91)

 ST-93 CI
 RIM = 278.50
 INV IN = 273.56 (P-93)
 INV OUT = 273.56 (P-92)

 ST-94 DI
 RIM = 277.05
 INV OUT = 273.69 (P-93)

 ST-95 CI
 RIM = 280.27
 INV IN = 272.87 (P-95)
 INV OUT = 272.87 (P-94)

 ST-96 CI
 RIM = 279.27
 INV IN = 273.94 (P-96)
 INV OUT = 273.94 (P-95)

 ST-97 CI
 RIM = 279.27
 INV OUT = 274.27 (P-96)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-82 CI
 RIM = 277.34
 INV IN = 273.68 (P-89)
 INV OUT = 273.68 (P-82)

 ST-83 CI
 RIM = 278.50
 INV IN = 273.14 (P-82)
 INV IN = 273.39 (P-92)
 INV OUT = 272.64 (P-83)

 ST-83A FES
 RIM = 273.38
 INV IN = 271.00 (P-83A)

 ST-84 CI
 RIM = 280.27
 INV IN = 272.22 (P-84)
 INV IN = 271.72 (P-83)
 INV IN = 272.70 (P-94)
 INV OUT = 271.22 (P-83A)

 ST-85 CI
 RIM = 281.53
 INV IN = 273.28 (P-85)
 INV OUT = 273.03 (P-84)

 ST-86 CI
 RIM = 281.53
 INV IN = 274.51 (P-86)
 INV OUT = 273.62 (P-85)

 ST-87 DI
 RIM = 277.50
 INV OUT = 274.63 (P-86)

 ST-90 CI
 RIM = 277.34
 INV IN = 273.85 (P-90)
 INV OUT = 273.85 (P-89)

 ST-91 CI
 RIM = 276.28
 INV IN = 274.05 (P-91)
 INV OUT = 274.05 (P-90)

 ST-92 CI
 RIM = 276.28
 INV OUT = 274.18 (P-91)

 ST-93 CI
 RIM = 278.50
 INV IN = 273.56 (P-93)
 INV OUT = 273.56 (P-92)

 ST-94 DI
 RIM = 277.05
 INV OUT = 273.69 (P-93)

 ST-95 CI
 RIM = 280.27
 INV IN = 272.87 (P-95)
 INV OUT = 272.87 (P-94)

 ST-96 CI
 RIM = 279.27
 INV IN = 273.94 (P-96)
 INV OUT = 273.94 (P-95)

 ST-97 CI
 RIM = 279.27
 INV OUT = 274.27 (P-96)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-81 CI
 RIM = 275.55
 INV OUT = 269.00 (P-87)

 ST-88 CI
 RIM = 275.55
 INV IN = 269.00 (P-88)
 INV IN = 268.50 (P-87)
 INV OUT = 268.30 (P-80)

 ST-89 DI
 RIM = 272.33
 INV OUT = 269.50 (P-88)

 ST-100 FES
 RIM = 231.45
 INV IN = 228.50 (P-100)

 ST-101 CI
 RIM = 236.63
 INV IN = 230.00 (P-101)
 INV OUT = 229.80 (P-100)

 ST-102 CI
 RIM = 236.64
 INV IN = 230.76 (P-102)
 INV IN = 231.99 (P-121)
 INV IN = 231.70 (P-126)
 INV OUT = 230.20 (P-101)

 ST-103 CI
 RIM = 237.46
 INV IN = 231.25 (P-103)
 INV OUT = 231.36 (P-102)

 ST-104 CI
 RIM = 238.83
 INV IN = 231.99 (P-104)
 INV IN = 232.41 (P-159)
 INV OUT = 231.98 (P-103)

 ST-105 CI
 RIM = 240.05
 INV IN = 232.80 (P-105)
 INV IN = 234.00 (P-160)
 INV OUT = 232.27 (P-104)

 ST-106 CI
 RIM = 242.56
 INV IN = 234.88 (P-106)
 INV IN = 236.37 (P-161)
 INV IN = 236.80 (P-136)
 INV OUT = 234.69 (P-105)

 ST-107 CI
 RIM = 244.78
 INV IN = 236.58 (P-107)
 INV IN = 238.00 (P-162)
 INV OUT = 236.57 (P-106)

 ST-108 CI
 RIM = 246.60
 INV IN = 238.35 (P-108)
 INV IN = 238.83 (P-139)
 INV OUT = 237.83 (P-107)

 ST-109 CI

 INV OUT = 237.83 (P-107)

 ST-109 CI
 RIM = 247.31
 INV IN = 239.03 (P-109)
 INV IN = 240.06 (P-163)
 INV OUT = 238.81 (P-108)

 ST-110 CI
 RIM = 250.56
 INV IN = 240.99 (P-110)
 INV IN = 242.00 (P-164)
 INV OUT = 240.56 (P-109)

 ST-111 CI
 RIM = 257.13
 INV IN = 248.23 (P-111)
 INV IN = 249.00 (P-165)
 INV OUT = 248.00 (P-110)

 ST-112 CI
 RIM = 263.53
 INV IN = 254.00 (P-112)
 INV OUT = 253.88 (P-111)

 ST-113 CI
 RIM = 267.92
 INV IN = 260.10 (P-113)
 INV OUT = 259.80 (P-112)

 ST-114 CI
 RIM = 268.01
 INV IN = 260.80 (P-114)
 INV IN = 260.80 (P-156)
 INV OUT = 260.30 (P-113)

 ST-115 CI
 RIM = 271.53
 INV IN = 264.48 (P-115)
 INV OUT = 264.28 (P-114)

 ST-116 CI
 RIM = 272.18
 INV IN = 265.80 (P-116)
 INV OUT = 265.59 (P-115)

 ST-116A CI
 RIM = 273.14
 INV IN = 266.60 (P-116A)
 INV OUT = 266.40 (P-116)

 ST-117 CI
 RIM = 273.61
 INV IN = 266.97 (P-117)
 INV OUT = 266.77 (P-116A)

 ST-118 CI
 RIM = 273.59
 INV IN = 267.30 (P-118)
 INV OUT = 267.10 (P-117)

 ST-119 CI
 RIM = 275.50
 INV IN = 268.58 (P-119)
 INV OUT = 268.38 (P-118)

 ST-120 CI
 RIM = 275.78
 INV IN = 269.22 (P-120)
 INV OUT = 269.02 (P-119)

 ST-121 CI
 RIM = 275.86
 INV OUT = 269.47 (P-120)

 ST-122 CI
 RIM = 237.62
 INV IN = 232.90 (P-122)
 INV OUT = 232.40 (P-121)

 ST-123 CI
 RIM = 241.77
 INV IN = 234.22 (P-123)
 INV IN = 234.20 (P-166)
 INV OUT = 234.00 (P-122)

 ST-124 CI
 RIM = 246.23
 INV IN = 238.00 (P-124)
 INV IN = 238.65 (P-167)
 INV OUT = 237.77 (P-123)

 ST-125 CI
 RIM = 252.83
 INV IN = 244.51 (P-168)
 INV OUT = 244.31 (P-124)

 ST-126 CI
 RIM = 252.85
 INV OUT = 244.80 (P-168)

 ST-127 DI
 RIM = 237.00
 INV IN = 232.40 (P-127)
 INV OUT = 231.90 (P-126)

 ST-128 DI
 RIM = 237.51
 INV IN = 233.40 (P-128)
 INV OUT = 233.40 (P-127)

 ST-129 DI
 RIM = 239.25
 INV IN = 235.00 (P-129)
 INV IN = 234.80 (P-133)
 INV OUT = 234.40 (P-128)

 ST-130 DI
 RIM = 245.00
 INV IN = 240.52 (P-130)
 INV OUT = 240.02 (P-129)

 ST-131 DI
 RIM = 257.87
 INV IN = 253.26 (P-131)
 INV OUT = 251.89 (P-130)

 ST-132 DI
 RIM = 262.99
 INV IN = 257.62 (P-132)
 INV OUT = 257.32 (P-131)

 ST-133 DI
 RIM = 265.80
 INV OUT = 259.45 (P-132)

 ST-134 CI
 RIM = 256.10
 INV IN = 251.80 (P-134)
 INV OUT = 248.00 (P-133)

 ST-135 CI
 RIM = 260.27
 INV IN = 255.00 (P-135)
 INV OUT = 255.00 (P-134)

 ST-136 CI
 RIM = 260.85

 ST-137 DI
 RIM = 244.32
 INV IN = 238.85 (P-137)
 INV OUT = 237.85 (P-136)

 ST-138 DI
 RIM = 245.26
 INV IN = 240.63 (P-138)
 INV OUT = 240.08 (P-137)

 ST-139 DI
 RIM = 246.32
 INV OUT = 242.38 (P-138)

 ST-140 CI
 RIM = 246.45
 INV IN = 239.43 (P-140)
 INV OUT = 239.23 (P-139)

 ST-141 CI
 RIM = 246.46
 INV IN = 241.10 (P-141)
 INV OUT = 239.55 (P-140)

 ST-142 CI
 RIM = 248.62
 INV IN = 243.34 (P-142)
 INV IN = 243.75 (P-153)
 INV OUT = 243.34 (P-141)

 ST-143 JB
 RIM = 259.40
 INV IN = 252.50 (P-143)
 INV IN = 252.05 (P-149)
 INV IN = 252.05 (P-170)
 INV OUT = 251.85 (P-142)

 ST-144 CI
 RIM = 262.39
 INV IN = 255.20 (P-144)
 INV IN = 255.50 (P-169)
 INV OUT = 255.00 (P-143)

 ST-145 CI
 RIM = 265.95
 INV IN = 258.20 (P-145)
 INV OUT = 258.00 (P-144)

 ST-146 DI
 RIM = 262.80
 INV IN = 258.50 (P-146)
 INV OUT = 258.50 (P-145)

 ST-147 DI
 RIM = 264.77
 INV IN = 261.50 (P-147)
 INV OUT = 261.40 (P-146)

 ST-148 DI
 RIM = 267.76
 INV IN = 263.82 (P-148)
 INV OUT = 263.52 (P-147)

 ST-149 DI
 RIM = 271.25
 INV OUT = 267.32 (P-148)

 ST-150 CI
 RIM = 259.88
 INV IN = 252.84 (P-150)
 INV OUT = 252.34 (P-149)

 ST-151 CI
 RIM = 260.00
 INV IN = 253.64 (P-151)
 INV OUT = 253.44 (P-150)

 ST-152 CI
 RIM = 268.96
 INV IN = 262.65 (P-152)
 INV OUT = 262.45 (P-151)

 ST-153 CI
 RIM = 269.29
 INV OUT = 263.16 (P-152)

 ST-154 DI
 RIM = 246.80
 INV IN = 244.15 (P-154)
 INV OUT = 243.95 (P-153)

 ST-155 DI
 RIM = 248.88
 INV IN = 246.00 (P-155)
 INV OUT = 245.75 (P-154)

 ST-156 DI
 RIM = 254.03
 INV OUT = 248.50 (P-155)

 ST-157 DI
 RIM = 268.53
 INV IN = 261.70 (P-157)
 INV OUT = 261.50 (P-156)

 ST-158 CI
 RIM = 269.15
 INV IN = 262.18 (P-158)
 INV IN = 262.75 (P-80)
 INV OUT = 261.93 (P-157)

 ST-159 CI
 RIM = 269.24
 INV OUT = 262.35 (P-158)

 ST-160 CI
 RIM = 238.83
 INV OUT = 232.61 (P-159)

 ST-161 CI
 RIM = 240.01
 INV OUT = 234.20 (P-160)

 ST-162 CI
 RIM = 242.60
 INV OUT = 236.56 (P-161)

 ST-163 CI
 RIM = 244.74
 INV OUT = 238.20 (P-162)

 ST-164 CI
 RIM = 247.42
 INV OUT = 240.42 (P-163)

 ST-165 CI
 RIM = 250.14
 INV OUT = 242.20 (P-164)

 ST-166 CI
 RIM = 257.72
 INV OUT = 249.20 (P-165)

 ST-167 CI
 RIM = 241.23
 INV OUT = 234.50 (P-166)

 ST-168 CI
 RIM = 246.82
 INV OUT = 239.50 (P-167)

 ST-169 CI
 RIM = 262.39
 INV OUT = 255.70 (P-169)

 ST-170 CI
 RIM = 260.18
 INV IN = 253.70 (P-171)
 INV OUT = 253.50 (P-170)

 ST-171 CI
 RIM = 260.21
 INV OUT = 254.00 (P-171)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-180 FES
 RIM = 244.95
 INV IN = 242.00 (P-180)

 ST-181 DI
 RIM = 262.00
 INV IN = 251.50 (P-181)
 INV OUT = 251.10 (P-180)

 ST-182 CI
 RIM = 262.14
 INV IN = 253.10 (P-182)
 INV IN = 253.07 (P-183)
 INV IN = 255.55 (P-189)
 INV OUT = 252.80 (P-181)

 ST-183 CI
 RIM = 262.10
 INV OUT = 253.24 (P-182)

 ST-184 CI
 RIM = 259.20
 INV IN = 254.20 (P-184)
 INV OUT = 254.00 (P-191)

 ST-185 DI
 RIM = 259.02
 INV IN = 255.40 (P-185)
 INV IN = 256.15 (P-192)
 INV OUT = 254.90 (P-184)

 ST-186 CI
 RIM = 263.62
 INV IN = 258.60 (P-186)
 INV OUT = 257.70 (P-185)

 ST-187 CI
 RIM = 265.98
 INV IN = 261.10 (P-187)
 INV IN = 260.67 (P-193)
 INV OUT = 260.80 (P-186)

 ST-188 CI
 RIM = 269.24
 INV IN = 262.65 (P-188)
 INV OUT = 262.30 (P-187)

 ST-189 CI
 RIM = 269.25
 INV OUT = 262.85 (P-188)

 ST-190 CI
 RIM = 265.46
 INV OUT = 258.20 (P-190)

 ST-191 CI
 RIM = 265.53
 INV IN = 257.50 (P-190)
 INV OUT = 257.00 (P-189)

 ST-192 CI
 RIM = 259.40
 INV IN = 253.87 (P-191)
 INV OUT = 253.67 (P-183)

 ST-193 DI
 RIM = 265.33
 INV OUT = 258.20 (P-192)

 ST-194 CI
 RIM = 266.49
 INV OUT = 260.85 (P-193)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-200 FES
 RIM = 244.52
 INV IN = 241.00 (P-200)

 ST-202 DI
 RIM = 250.23
 INV IN = 245.32 (P-202)
 INV OUT = 242.39 (P-200)

 ST-203 CI
 RIM = 261.76
 INV IN = 255.73 (P-203)
 INV OUT = 253.60 (P-202)

 ST-204 CI
 RIM = 261.66
 INV IN = 255.95 (P-204)
 INV IN = 257.45 (P-217)
 INV IN = 257.45 (P-220)
 INV OUT = 255.95 (P-203)

 ST-205 CI
 RIM = 264.29
 INV IN = 257.40 (P-205)
 INV IN = 258.04 (P-222)
 INV OUT = 256.99 (P-204)

 ST-206 CI
 RIM = 265.82
 INV IN = 258.10 (P-206)
 INV IN = 259.35 (P-224)
 INV OUT = 258.10 (P-205)

 ST-207 CI
 RIM = 267.29
 INV IN = 260.66 (P-207)
 INV IN = 261.91 (P-225)
 INV OUT = 260.66 (P-206)

 ST-208 CI
 RIM = 269.47
 INV IN = 264.87 (P-208)
 INV IN = 264.25 (P-227)
 INV OUT = 263.00 (P-207)

 ST-209 CI
 RIM = 271.23
 INV IN = 265.60 (P-209)
 INV IN = 266.40 (P-229)
 INV OUT = 265.40 (P-208)

 ST-210 CI
 RIM = 272.55
 INV IN = 267.14 (P-210)
 INV IN = 267.50 (P-230)
 INV OUT = 266.75 (P-209)

 ST-211 CI
 RIM = 274.15
 INV IN = 267.88 (P-211)
 INV IN = 268.81 (P-232)
 INV OUT = 267.98 (P-210)

 ST-212 CI
 RIM = 275.13
 INV IN = 268.50 (P-212)
 INV IN = 269.00 (P-234)
 INV OUT = 268.50 (P-211)

 ST-213 CI
 RIM = 276.40
 INV IN = 269.18 (P-213)
 INV IN = 271.06 (P-235)
 INV OUT = 269.17 (P-212)

 ST-214 CI
 RIM = 277.58
 INV IN = 270.58 (P-214)
 INV IN = 270.84 (P-236)
 INV OUT = 269.90 (P-213)

 ST-215 CI
 RIM = 278.32
 INV IN = 271.80 (P-215)
 INV OUT = 271.60 (P-214)

 ST-216 CI
 RIM = 277.77
 INV IN = 273.68 (P-216)
 INV OUT = 272.50 (P-215)

 ST-217 CI
 RIM = 278.94
 INV OUT = 275.13 (P-216)

 ST-218 CI
 RIM = 267.71
 INV IN = 259.22 (P-218)
 INV IN = 259.20 (P-218A)
 INV OUT = 259.00 (P-217)

 ST-218A CI
 RIM = 267.44
 INV OUT = 259.50 (P-218A)

 ST-219 CI
 RIM = 268.25
 INV IN = 261.50 (P-219)
 INV OUT = 261.30 (P-218)

 ST-220 CI
 RIM = 268.24
 INV OUT = 262.00 (P-219)

 ST-221 DI
 RIM = 262.53
 INV IN = 258.40 (P-221)
 INV OUT = 258.00 (P-220)

 ST-222 DI
 RIM = 264.26
 INV OUT = 260.32 (P-221)

 ST-223 CI
 RIM = 264.65
 INV IN = 258.46 (P-223)
 INV OUT = 258.50 (P-222)

 ST-224 CI
 RIM = 264.60
 INV OUT = 258.59 (P-223)

 ST-225 CI
 RIM = 265.90
 INV OUT = 259.48 (P-224)

 ST-226 DI
 RIM = 265.01
 INV IN = 262.15 (P-226)
 INV OUT = 262.15 (P-225)

 ST-227 DI
 RIM = 270.03
 INV OUT = 266.09 (P-226)

 ST-228 CI
 RIM = 269.69
 INV IN = 265.00 (P-228)
 INV OUT = 265.00 (P-227)

 ST-229 CI
 RIM = 269.69
 INV OUT = 265.20 (P-228)

 ST-230 CI
 RIM = 271.24
 INV OUT = 266.70 (P-229)

 ST-231 DI
 RIM = 270.52
 INV IN = 267.65 (P-231)
 INV OUT = 267.65 (P-230)

 ST-232 DI
 RIM = 274.00
 INV OUT = 270.06 (P-231)

 ST-233 CI
 RIM = 274.24
 INV IN = 270.19 (P-233)
 INV OUT = 269.83 (P-232)

 ST-234 CI
 RIM = 274.25
 INV OUT = 270.32 (P-233)

 ST-235 CI
 RIM = 275.32
 INV OUT = 269.32 (P-234)

 ST-236 DI
 RIM = 275.56
 INV OUT = 271.59 (P-235)

 ST-237 CI
 RIM = 278.43
 INV IN = 272.20 (P-237)
 INV OUT = 272.00 (P-236)

 ST-238 CI
 RIM = 278.54
 INV OUT = 272.35 (P-237)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-250 FES
 RIM = 224.44
 INV IN = 223.00 (P-250)

 ST-251 CI
 RIM = 230.65
 INV IN = 223.20 (P-251)
 INV OUT = 223.20 (P-250)

 ST-251A CI
 RIM = 229.47

 ST-252 CI
 RIM = 230.67
 INV OUT = 224.00 (P-251)

 ST-252A CI
 RIM = 229.48

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-260 FES
 RIM = 247.30
 INV IN = 245.78 (P-260)

 ST-261 CI
 RIM = 253.05
 INV IN = 246.38 (P-261)
 INV OUT = 246.18 (P-260)

 ST-262 CI
 RIM = 253.02
 INV OUT = 246.50 (P-261)

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-265 FES
 RIM = 262.45
 INV IN = 259.50 (P-265)

 ST-266 CI
 RIM = 266.25
 INV IN = 261.00 (P-266)
 INV IN = 260.20 (P-267)
 INV OUT = 260.00 (P-265)

 ST-267 CI
 RIM = 266.25
 INV IN = 261.50 (P-266A)
 INV OUT = 261.30 (P-266)

 ST-267A DI
 RIM = 266.00
 INV IN = 262.10 (P-266B)
 INV OUT = 261.80 (P-266A)

 ST-267B DI
 RIM = 266.61
 INV OUT = 262.50 (P-266B)

 ST-268 CI
 RIM = 268.05
 INV IN = 261.21 (P-268)
 INV IN = 261.00 (P-277)
 INV OUT = 260.51 (P-267)

 ST-268A CI
 RIM = 270.53
 INV IN = 262.13 (P-268A)
 INV IN = 262.58 (P-270)
 INV OUT = 261.63 (P-268)

 ST-269 CI
 RIM = 271.32
 INV IN = 267.87 (P-269)
 INV IN = 266.44 (P-274)
 INV OUT = 265.50 (P-270)

 ST-270 CI
 RIM = 271.33
 INV OUT = 268.00 (P-269)

 ST-271 CI
 RIM = 275.08
 INV OUT = 268.50 (P-271)

 ST-272 CI
 RIM = 275.09
 INV IN = 268.33 (P-271)
 INV OUT = 268.13 (P-272)

 ST-273 CI
 RIM = 271.26
 INV IN = 267.88 (P-272)
 INV OUT = 267.68 (P-273)

 ST-274 CI
 RIM = 271.30
 INV IN = 267.55 (P-273)
 INV OUT = 264.50 (P-268A)

 ST-275 CI
 RIM = 275.00
 INV IN = 268.90 (P-276)
 INV OUT = 268.70 (P-275)

 ST-276 CI
 RIM = 274.94
 INV IN = 268.50 (P-275)
 INV OUT = 268.30 (P-274)

 ST-277 DI
 RIM = 273.86
 INV OUT = 270.00 (P-276)

 ST-278 DI
 RIM = 273.15
 INV IN = 262.20 (P-278)
 INV OUT = 262.00 (P-277)

 ST-279 DI
 RIM = 280.49
 INV IN = 275.00 (P-279)
 INV OUT = 274.79 (P-278)

 ST-280 DI

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-285 FES
 RIM = 281.74
 INV IN = 280.00 (P-285)

 ST-286 CI
 RIM = 285.92
 INV IN = 280.90 (P-286)
 INV OUT = 280.70 (P-285)

 ST-287 CI
 RIM = 285.86
 INV IN = 281.50 (P-287)
 INV OUT = 281.30 (P-286)

 ST-288 FES
 RIM = 287.80
 INV OUT = 286.00 (P-287)

STRUCTURE DATA

 HW-1
 RIM = 228.44
 INV IN = 221.50 (CULVERT 1)

 HW-2
 RIM = 228.94
 INV OUT = 222.00 (CULVERT 1)

STRUCTURE DATA

 HW-3
 RIM = 252.10
 INV IN = 248.58 (CULVERT 2)

 HW-4
 RIM = 253.86
 INV OUT = 250.35 (CULVERT 2)

STRUCTURE DATA

 HW-5
 RIM = 252.93
 INV IN = 245.20 (CULVERT 3)

 HW-6
 RIM = 253.60
 INV OUT = 245.66 (CULVERT 3)
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NOTES:
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IDENTIFIED AS CI.  THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION WILL MAINTAIN
ALL STRUCTURES LABELED DI.
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RIPARIAN BUFFER

SIGNAGE, (TYP.)

10' NO BUILD
SETBACK, (TYP.)

50' STREAM
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AREA, (TYP.)

TOWN OF ZEBULON
10' MULTI-USE TRAIL
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(TYP.)

20'

WATER SERVICE
LATERAL, (TYP.)

SEWER SERVICE
LATERAL, (TYP.)
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.

CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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PIPE SCHEDULE

NAME

P-265

P-266

P-266A

P-266B

P-285

P-286

P-287

LENGTH

60.05'

34.00'

26.56'

31.18'

46.82'

36.76'

41.10'

SIZE

30"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

SLOPE

0.83%

0.88%

1.13%

1.28%

1.50%

1.09%

10.95%

START

ST-266 CI

ST-267 CI

ST-267A DI

ST-267B DI

ST-286 CI

ST-287 CI

ST-288 FES

INVERT IN

260.00

261.30

261.80

262.50

280.70

281.30

286.00

END

ST-265 FES

ST-266 CI

ST-267 CI

ST-267A DI

ST-285 FES

ST-286 CI

ST-287 CI

INVERT OUT

259.50

261.00

261.50

262.10

280.00

280.90

281.50

STRUCTURE DATA

 ST-265 FES
 RIM = 262.45
 INV IN = 259.50 (P-265)

 ST-266 CI
 RIM = 266.25
 INV IN = 261.00 (P-266)
 INV IN = 260.20 (P-267)
 INV OUT = 260.00 (P-265)

 ST-267 CI
 RIM = 266.25
 INV IN = 261.50 (P-266A)
 INV OUT = 261.30 (P-266)

 ST-267A DI
 RIM = 266.00
 INV IN = 262.10 (P-266B)
 INV OUT = 261.80 (P-266A)

 ST-267B DI
 RIM = 266.61
 INV OUT = 262.50 (P-266B)

 ST-285 FES
 RIM = 281.74
 INV IN = 280.00 (P-285)

 ST-286 CI
 RIM = 285.92
 INV IN = 280.90 (P-286)
 INV OUT = 280.70 (P-285)

 ST-287 CI
 RIM = 285.86
 INV IN = 281.50 (P-287)
 INV OUT = 281.30 (P-286)

 ST-288 FES
 RIM = 287.80
 INV OUT = 286.00 (P-287)
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WATER AND SEWER PERMITS

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Sewer System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   W-3863.

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City’s Public
Water System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City’s Public Utilities Handbook.  City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
Permit #   S-4937.
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Plans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with
applicable codes. This limited review, and authorization for construction is not
to be considered to represent total compliance with all legal requirements for
development and construction. The property owner, design consultants, and
contractors are each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State
and Federal laws. This specific authorization below is not a permit, nor shall it be
construed to permit any violation of City, State or Federal Law. All Construction
must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
Electronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is
valid only upon the signature of a City of Raleigh Review Officer below. The City
will retain a copy of the approved plans. Any work authorized by this approval
must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This
electronic approval may not be edited once issued. Any modification to this
approval once issued will invalidate this approval.

City of Raleigh Development Approval      _______________________

City of Raleigh Review Officer
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7+40
22' LT.

7+00
12' LT.

10+45
32' LT. 11+95

32' LT.

12+95
22' LT.100' TAPER

150' STORAGE & DECEL LANE

14+56
32' LT.

150' STORAGE & DECEL LANE

PONY RD. PROFILE
STA 10+45 TO 11+95, 32' WIDE

STA 11+95 TO 12+95, 32' - 22' TAPER

C/L
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22' LT.

13+65
26' LT.

SO
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D
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.
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PA
SS

AG
E

TAP INTO EXISTING 8"
WATER LINE W/ TAPPING
SLEEVE AND (1) 8" GATE VALVE

TAP INTO EXISTING 8"
WATER LINE W/ TAPPING
SLEEVE AND (1) 8" GATE VALVE

 JACK AND BORE 8" LINE
IN 16" CASING (0.375") -
30' LONG

 JACK AND BORE 8" LINE
IN 16" CASING (0.375") -

30' LONG

 MILL EX. PAVT

FOR LAP JOINT

TYPE 3
OBJECT
MARKERS

MIN. 1.5' X 1.5"

 MILL EX. PAVT

FOR LAP JOINT
MIN. 1.5' X 1.5"
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